Puckett
made the following petition to the Judge of the 12th District Court, Union Parish Louisiana:

“The petition of Hosea B. Breazeale a resident of the aforesaid parish and state respectfully shows
that on or about the twenty sixth (26) day of November one thousand eight hundred & fifty eight (1858)
he tracted for a certain gray Gelding of William Jones, also a resident of said parish of Union, for
which gray horse or gelding your petitioner gave the said Jones a fine young mare worth one hundred
and twenty five dollars and his certain promisary note for thirty dollars drawn in favor of said Jones or